



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3808/2024 & CRL.M.As. 36626-27/2024**

YASH TEKWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Prabhav Ralli and Mr.Annada
Dubey, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.12.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 11.12.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 9, 2024

Dy/kr