



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3808/2024**

YASH TEKWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Prabhav Ralli, Mr. Yuvraj
Bansal, Mr. Annada Dubey and Mr.
Devrat Arya, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC, Mr. Subham
Kumar, Mr. Swastik Misra, Mr. Deep
Raj, Advocates for Custom Deptt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.01.2025

List on 23.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21, 2025/mt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any