



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3808/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36626/2024 (stay)**

YASH TEKWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dev Vrat Arya, Advocate

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCERespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 12.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2025/as