



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3808/2024, CRL.M.A. 36626/2024**

YASH TEKWANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Prabhav Ralli, Adv., Ms. Namisha Jain, Adv., Ms. Nancy Shamim, Adv. Mr. Samraat Saxena, Adv., Mr. Dev Vrat Arya, Adv., Ms. Deeya Mittal, Advocate

versus

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Sr SC with Mr. Dipak Raj and Mr. Vipul Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

1. It is already 5:00 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Be listed on 09.01.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/RS