



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3808/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36626/2024**

**YASH TEKWANI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Namisha Jain, Ms. Nancy  
Shamim, Mr. Prabhav Ralli, Mr. Dev  
Vrat Arya, Ms. Deeya Mittal and Mr.  
Samrat Saxena, Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**09.01.2026**

Re-notify on 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2026**

hb